
Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Luke Bond 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services and Music 
 

 

29th January - 4th February 2017 

  
Sunday 29th January 
   
 
PRESENTATION OF 
CHRIST IN THE TEMPLE 

 
7.30 
8.00 

  
Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle           Psalms 48, 146 
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

 10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

 Sung Eucharist     
Introit   Christ goes up into his holy temple   Plainsong  Hymns in the service book 
Mass in G   Vaughan Williams    Psalm 24: 1-2, 7-8 
Preacher   Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor      
Anthem   Ave Maria   Philip Stopford  
Nunc Dimittis   Plainsong     
 
Solemn Evensong    Responses  Rose   
The Service ‘For Trebles’   Weelkes  Hymns 234, 185 
Anthem   When to the temple Mary went   Eccard                                Psalms 122, 132                                         
Preacher   Canon Simon Griffiths, Precentor  
Voluntary   Prelude and Fugue in A   BWV 536   Bach  
 

 Monday 30th January 
Charles, King, Martyr 
Truro Psalter   Week 10 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 57, 96 
Monday Prayer   in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong     Responses  Smith   
The Second Service   Byrd   Psalm 37: 1-22 
Anthem   The Lord is my shepherd   Berkeley   Hymn 244   

 Tuesday 31st January 
John Boscoe, Founder of the 
Salesians, 1888 
 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 

Morning Prayer    Psalms 93, 97 
Evensong      Responses  Tomkins   
Dyson in F     Psalm 10 
Anthem   In my father’s house   Philip Stopford    Hymn 246 (ii)  

 Wednesday 1st February 
Brigid, Abbess, c. 525 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 95, 98 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong       Responses  Tomkins   
The Second Service   Gibbons  Psalm 147: 1-11 
Anthem   My shepherd is the living Lord   Tomkins     Hymn 445   

 Thursday 2nd February 
 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 14, 15, 16 
Christian Meditation 
Evensong   sung by the girl Choristers  Responses  Plainsong   
The Canterbury Service   Philip Moore  Psalms 42 and 43 
Anthem   Lift thine eyes   Mendelssohn  Hymn 248   

 Friday 3rd February  
Anskar, Archbishop of Ham-
burg, 865 
 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer  Psalms 17, 19 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 
Evensong    Responses  Tomkins   
Fauxbourdons   June Nixon  Psalm 51 
Anthem   Ubi caritas   Philip Stopford  Hymn 372   

 Saturday 4th February 
 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer  Psalms 20, 21, 23 
Evening Prayer  Psalms 73 
 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       denotes the Choir with boy Choristers,       denotes the Choir with girl Choristers. 



Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Luke Bond 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services and Music 
 

 

5th - 11th February 2017 

  
Sunday 5th February 
   
 
FOURTH SUNDAY  
BEFORE LENT 
 
BCP: Fifth Sunday after Epiphany 

 
7.30 
8.00 

  
Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle           Psalms 5, 6  
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

 10.00 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

 Sung Eucharist   
Introit   Ubi caritas   Philip Stopford                           Hymns 486, 401, 305 
Collegium Regale   Howells  Psalm 112: 1-8  
Preacher   Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor      
Anthem   The Chorister Prayer   Philip Stopford     
Voluntary   O sing unto the Lord (Psalm Prelude, set 2, no 3)   Howells  
 
Evensong                                                                      Responses  Tomkins    
Noble in B minor     Hymns 248, 404 
Anthem   Urah, hanevel (The Chichester Psalms)   Bernstein        Psalm 4                       
Preacher   Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor 
Voluntary   Fiat lux   Dubois 

 Monday 6th February 
Truro Psalter   Week 11 
Martyrs of Japan, 1597 
Accession of the Queen, 1952 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Margaret’s Chapel 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 27, 30 
Monday Prayer   in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong    Responses  Tomkins   
Brewer in D                                                                                           Psalms 133, 146 
Anthem   Zadok the priest   Handel                                                        Hymn 391                                                                

 Tuesday 7th February 
 
 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 

Morning Prayer    Psalms 32, 36 
Evening Prayer    Psalms 135 
 

 Wednesday 8th February 
 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalm 34 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong   sung by the boy Choristers  Responses  Plainsong  
The Berkshire Service   Malcolm Archer     Psalm 63                                 
Anthem   Come, my way (Five Mystical Songs)   Vaughan Williams               Hymn 396                                                                                  

 Thursday 9th February 
 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalm 37 
Christian Meditation 
Evensong                                   Responses  Sasha Johnson Manning (first performance) 
The Truro Service   Dobrinka Tabakova (first performance)                             Psalm 41                                                                     
Anthem   Sing joyfully   Byrd                                       Hymn Safe in the hands of God  

 Friday 10th February 
St Scholastica, Abbess, c. 543 
 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ chapel 
Morning Prayer  Psalm 31 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Evening Prayer                                                                                             Psalm 79 
  

 Saturday 11th February 
 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer  Psalms 41, 42, 43  
Informal Concert by Four Tunes Sax Quartet  Free with retiring collection 
Evening Prayer                                                                                      Psalm 81 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       denotes the Choir with boy Choristers,       denotes the Choir with girl Choristers. 



Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Luke Bond 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services and Music 
 

 

12th - 18th February 2017 

  
Sunday 12th February 
   
 
THIRD SUNDAY BEFORE 
LENT  
 
BCP: Septuagesima 
 
 
Services today sung by  
St Mary’s Singers 

 
7.30 
8.00 

  
Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle            Psalm 10 
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

 10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

 Sung Eucharist with Holy Baptism  
Introit   O sing joyfully   Batten                                       Hymns 420, 387, 296 i , 463 ii 
The Sparrow Mass   Mozart                 Psalm 119: 1-6 
Preacher   Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor      
Anthem   My Soul there is a country   Parry 
 
Evensong    Responses   Smith     
Stanford in C               Hymns 249, 430 
Anthem   Te Deum (Collegium Regale)   Howells        Psalm 13  
Preacher  Canon Simon Griffiths, Precentor 

 Monday 13th February 
Truro Psalter   Week 12 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10  
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalm 44 
Monday Prayer   in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer    Psalm 145  

 Tuesday 14th February 
Cyril & Methodius, missionaries 
Valentine, martyr 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ Chapel 

Morning Prayer    Psalms 48, 52 
Evening Prayer   Psalm 25  
 

 Wednesday 15th February 
Adwenna, virgin 
Sigfird, Bishop, Apostle of  Sweden, 
1045 
Thomas Bray, founder of SPCK, 
1730 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Samson’s chapel 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 119: 57-80 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer 

 Thursday 16th February 
 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 56, 57 
Christian Meditation 
Evening Prayer                                                                                             Psalm 72 
            

 Friday 17th February 
Janani Luwum, Archbishop of  
Uganda, martyr, 1977 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Margaret’s Chapel 
Morning Prayer  Psalms 51, 54 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Evening Prayer                                                                             Psalms 130, 131 

 Saturday 18th February 
 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer  Psalm 68 
Informal Concert by Roman Rudnytsky (piano)  Free with retiring collection 
Evening Prayer  Psalms 53, 137: 1-6 
 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       denotes the Choir with boy Choristers,       denotes the Choir with girl Choristers. 



Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Luke Bond 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services and Music 
 

 

19th - 25th February 2017 

  
Sunday 19th February 
   
 
SECOND SUNDAY  
BEFORE LENT 
 
BCP: Sexagesima 
 

 
7.30 
8.00 

  
Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle          Psalms 100, 150 
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

 10.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

 Sung Eucharist    
Introit   Ave maris stella   Philip Stopford                       Hymns 373 (Coe Fen), 495, 377                                 
Stanford in C                 Psalm 138: 1-6 
Preacher   Canon Simon Griffiths, Precentor      
Anthem   Deus, deus meus   Roxanna Panufnik  
Voluntary   Paean   Howells 
 
Evensong     Responses  Sasha Johnson Manning       
The Truro Service   Dobrinka Tabakova               Hymns Safe in the hands of God, 146                                                                  
Anthem   Jesu, lover of my soul   Philip Stopford                            Psalms 41, 42 and 43 
Preacher   The Revd Jane Horton, Cathedral Curate  
Voluntary   Paean   Leighton     

 Monday 20th February 
Truro Psalter   Week 13 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalm 71  
Monday Prayer   in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong                                                                 Responses  Philip Moore     
Harwood in A flat               Psalm 104: 24-35 
Anthem   Jesu, lover of my soul   Philip Stopford                        Hymn 248 ii    

 Tuesday 21st February 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 

Morning Prayer    Psalm 73  
Evening Prayer   Psalm 80 
 

 Wednesday 22nd February 
 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalm 77 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong        Responses  Philip Moore     
Wood in E flat (second setting)                Psalm 89: 20-36 
Anthem   Ave maris stella   Philip Stopford                           Hymn 253   

 Thursday 23rd February 
Polycarp, Bishop of Smyrna, 
Martyr, c. 155 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Margaret’s Chapel 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 4, 47 
Christian Meditation 
Evensong   sung by the girl Choristers  Responses  Plainsong     
The St Paul’s Service   Mark Blatchly  Psalms 41, 42 and 43 
Anthem   A grateful heart   Mary Plumstead                           Hymn 495   

 Friday  24th February 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
2.00 
5.30 
5.45 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer  Psalm 55  
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Cathedral Closes 
Cathedral Opens 
Evening Prayer in Jesus Chapel Psalm 124 
 

 Saturday  25th February 
 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 

10.30 
6.00 
6.15 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer  Psalms 76, 79 
Cathedral Closes 
Cathedral Opens 
Evening Prayer in Jesus Chapel                                                                           Psalm 84                    
                                                   

     

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       denotes the Choir with boy Choristers,       denotes the Choir with girl Choristers. 



Simon Griffiths  
Canon Precentor 

Roger Bush   Dean Christopher Gray 
Director of Music  

Stephen Rose 
Head Verger 

Telephone 01872 276782 
info@trurocathedral.org.uk 
www.trurocathedral.org.uk 

Luke Bond 
Assistant Director of Music  

Services and Music 
 

 

26th February - 4th March 2017 

  
Sunday 26th February 
   
 
SUNDAY BEFORE LENT 
 
BCP: Quinquagesima 

 
7.30 
8.00 

  
Morning Prayer  in St Mary’s Aisle           Psalm 72 
Holy Communion  at the High Altar (BCP)  

 10.00 
 
 
 
 
 

4.00 

 Sung Eucharist   sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Scholars      
Missa in simplicitate   Langlais                                       Hymns 176 (t. 512), 401, 389                              
Preacher   The Dean                   Psalm 99: 1-5 
Anthem   Mine eyes for beauty pine   Howells     
Voluntary   Postlude in G minor   Stanford    
 
Evensong   sung by the boy Choristers Responses  Plainsong       
The Second Service   Byrd  Psalm 84 
Anthem   Sound the trumpet   Purcell                                               Hymns 246 ii,  333 
Preacher   Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor  
Voluntary   Toccata   Gigout 
 

 Monday 27th February 
Truro Psalter   Week 14 
George Herbert, Priest, Poet, 
1633 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 80, 82 
Monday Prayer   in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evensong   sung by the boy Choristers  Responses  Plainsong         
Long in F                         Psalm 122 
Anthem   Agnus Dei (’Coronation’ Mass)   Mozart                                   Hymn 391   

 Shrove Tuesday  
28th February 
 
 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 

Morning Prayer    Psalms 87, 89: 1-18 
Evensong                                                                Responses  Philip Moore        
The Great Service   Parsons                          Psalm 94 
Anthem   And I saw a new heaven   Bainton                           Hymn 315     

 ASH WEDNESDAY 
1st March 
 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
4.30 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer   Psalm 38 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Evening Prayer                                                                                           Psalm 102                                                      
Solemn Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes                     
Mass for four voices   Byrd                                                    Hymns in service booklet                                                    
Anthem   Miserere mei, Deus   Allegri  

 Thursday 2nd March 
Chad, Bishop, Missionary, 672 

8.00 
8.30 

12.10 
5.30 

 Holy Communion  in All Saints’ chapel 
Morning Prayer   Psalms 77 
Christian Meditation 
Evensong                                                                 Responses  Sasha Johnson Manning      
Dyson in F         Psalms 41, 42 and 43 
Anthem   Deus, deus meus   Roxanna Panufnik            Hymn Safe in the hands of God   

 Friday 3rd March 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 

11.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle 
Morning Prayer  Psalms 3, 7 
Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle (BCP) 

Evensong                                                                             Responses  Byrd     
The Short Service   Byrd Psalm 30 
Anthem   O Lord, increase our faith   Loosemore                             Hymn 70   

 Saturday 4th March 
 
 

8.00 
8.30 
1.00 
5.30 

 

 Holy Communion  in St Mary’s Aisle  
Morning Prayer  Psalm 71  
Informal Concert by Trengilly Singers   Free with retiring collection 
Evening Prayer  Psalm 73 
 

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.       denotes the Choir with boy Choristers,       denotes the Choir with girl Choristers. 


