Stephen Rose

Head Verger



Services and Music

29th January - 4th February 2017

29th January - 4th Pebruary 2017			
Sunday 29th January	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 48, 146
PRESENTATION OF CHRIST IN THE TEMPLE	10.00	Sung Eucharist © Introit Christ goes up into his holy temple Plainsong Mass in G Vanghan Williams Preacher Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor Anthem Ave Maria Philip Stopford Nunc Dimittis Plainsong	Hymns in the service book Psalm 24: 1-2, 7-8
	4.00	Solemn Evensong G The Service 'For Trebles' Weelkes Anthem When to the temple Mary went Eccard Preacher Canon Simon Griffiths, Precentor Voluntary Prelude and Fugue in A BWV 536 Bach	Responses Rase Hymns 234, 185 Psalms 122, 132
Monday 30th January Charles, King, Martyr Truro Psalter Week 10	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Monday Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Evensong (B)	Psalms 57, 96 Responses <i>Smith</i>
		The Second Service Byrd Anthem The Lord is my shepherd Berkeley	Psalm 37: 1-22 Hymn 244
Tuesday 31st January John Boscoe, Founder of the Salesians, 1888	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evensong B Dyson in F Anthem In my father's house Philip Stopford	Psalms 93, 97 Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalm 10 Hymn 246 (ii)
Wednesday 1st February Brigid, Abbess, c. 525	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evensong The Second Service Gibbons	Psalms 95, 98 Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalm 147: 1-11
Thursday 2nd February	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Anthem My shepherd is the living Lord Tomkins Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Evensong sung by the girl Choristers The Canterbury Service Philip Moore Anthem Lift thine eyes Mendelssohn	Psalms 14, 15, 16 Responses Plainsong Psalms 42 and 43 Hymn 248
Friday 3rd February Anskar, Archbishop of Ham- burg, 865	8.00 8.30 11.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Evensong (B) Fauxbourdons June Nixon Anthem Ubi caritas Philip Stopford	Psalms 17, 19 Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalm 51 Hymn 372
Saturday 4th February	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalms 20, 21, 23 Psalms 73
Services are sung by Truro Cathedral C	Choir unless	otherwise stated. B denotes the Choir with boy Choristers, G den	otes the Choir with girl Choristers.
Simon Griffiths Canon Precentor		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray Director of Music

Telephone 01872 276782

info@trurocathedral.org.uk

www.trurocathedral.org.uk

Luke Bond

Assistant Director of Music

Truro Cathedral



Services and Music

5th - 11th February 2017

Sunday 5th February	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 5, 6
FOURTH SUNDAY BEFORE LENT BCP: Fifth Sunday after Epiphany	10.00	Sung Eucharist B Introit Ubi caritas Philip Stopford Collegium Regale Howells Preacher Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor Anthem The Chorister Prayer Philip Stopford Voluntary O sing unto the Lord (Psalm Prelude, set 2, no 3)	Hymns 486, 401, 305 Psalm 112: 1-8 Howells
	1.00	Evensong Noble in B minor Anthem Urah, hanevel (The Chichester Psalms) Bernstein Preacher Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor Voluntary Fiat lux Dubois	Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Hymns 248, 404 Psalm 4
Monday 6th February Truro Psalter Week 11 Martyrs of Japan, 1597 Accession of the Queen, 1952	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Margaret's Chapel Morning Prayer Monday Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Evensong Brewer in D Anthem Zadok the priest Handel	Psalms 27, 30 Responses <i>Tomkins</i> Psalms 133, 146 Hymn 391
Tuesday 7th February	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalms 32, 36 Psalms 135
Wednesday 8th February	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evensong sung by the boy Choristers The Berkshire Service Malcolm Archer Anthem Come, my way (Five Mystical Songs) Vaughan Will	Psalm 34 Responses Plainsong Psalm 63 iams Hymn 396
Thursday 9th February	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Evensong © Responses Sasha Johnson Ma The Truro Service Dobrinka Tabakova (first performance) Anthem Sing joyfully Byrd Hymn S	Psalm 37 mning (first performance) Psalm 41 afe in the hands of God
Friday 10th February St Scholastica, Abbess, c. 543	8.00 8.30 11.00 5.30	Holy Communion in All Saints' chapel Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Evening Prayer	Psalm 31 Psalm 79
Saturday 11th February	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Informal Concert by Four Tunes Sax Quartet Free with reta Evening Prayer	Psalms 41, 42, 43 iring collection Psalm 81

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated. B denotes the Choir with boy Choristers, G denotes the Choir with girl Choristers.

Simon Griffiths Roger Bush Dean Christopher Gray
Canon Precentor

Stephen Rose Telephone 01872 276782 Luke Bond
Head Verger info@trurocathedral.org.uk
www.trurocathedral.org.uk





Services and Music

12th - 18th February 2017

Sunday 12th February	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalm 10
THIRD SUNDAY BEFORE LENT	10.00	Sung Eucharist with Holy Baptism Introit O sing joyfully Batten The Sparrow Mass Mozart	Hymns 420, 387, 296 i , 463 ii Psalm 119: 1-6
BCP: Septuagesima		Preacher Canon Alan Bashforth, Canon Chancellor Anthem My Soul there is a country <i>Parry</i>	134411 115.11
Services today sung by St Mary's Singers	4.00	Evensong Stanford in C Anthem Te Deum (Collegium Regale) Howells Preacher Canon Simon Griffiths, Precentor	Responses <i>Smith</i> Hymns 249, 430 Psalm 13
Monday 13th February Truro Psalter Week 12	8.00 8.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer	Psalm 44
	12.10 5.30	Monday Prayer in St Mary's Aisk Evening Prayer	Psalm 145
Tuesday 14th February Cyril & Methodius, missionaries Valentine, martyr	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in All Saints' Chapel Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalms 48, 52 Psalm 25
Wednesday 15th February Adwenna, virgin Sigfird, Bishop, Apostle of Sweden, 1045 Thomas Bray, founder of SPCK, 1730	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Samson's chapel Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evening Prayer	Psalms 119: 57-80
Thursday 16th February	8.00 8.30 12.10	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Christian Meditation	Psalms 56, 57
	5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalm 72
Friday 17th February Janani Luwum, Archbishop of Uganda, martyr, 1977	8.00 8.30 11.00	Holy Communion in St Margaret's Chapel Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP)	Psalms 51, 54
-8	5.30	Evening Prayer	Psalms 130, 131
Saturday 18th February	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Informal Concert by Roman Rudnytsky (piano) Evening Prayer	Psalm 68 Free with retiring collection Psalms 53, 137: 1-6

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated. B denotes the Choir with boy Choristers, G denotes the Choir with girl Choristers.

Simon Griffiths
Canon Precentor
Roger Bush Dean
Christopher Gray
Director of Music
Stephen Rose
Telephone 01872 276782
Head Verger
info@trurocathedral.org.uk
www.trurocathedral.org.uk





Services and Music

19th - 25th February 2017

Sunday 19th February	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalms 100, 150
SECOND SUNDAY BEFORE LENT BCP: Sexagesima	10.00	Sung Eucharist © Introit Ave maris stella Philip Stopford Stanford in C Preacher Canon Simon Griffiths, Precentor Anthem Deus, deus meus Roxanna Panufnik	Hymns 373 (Coe Fen), 495, 377 Psalm 138: 1-6
	4.00	Voluntary Paean Howells Evensong The Truro Service Dobrinka Tabakova Hy Anthem Jesu, lover of my soul Philip Stopford Preacher The Revd Jane Horton, Cathedral Curat Voluntary Paean Leighton	Responses Sasha Johnson Manning omns Safe in the hands of God, 146 Psalms 41, 42 and 43
Monday 20th February Truro Psalter Week 13	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Monday Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Evensong B Harwood in A flat Anthem Jesu, lover of my soul Philip Stopford	Psalm 71 Responses <i>Philip Moore</i> Psalm 104: 24-35 Hymn 248 ii
Tuesday 21st February	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evening Prayer	Psalm 73 Psalm 80
Wednesday 22nd February	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evensong (B) Wood in E flat (second setting) Anthem Ave maris stella Philip Stopford	Psalm 77 Responses <i>Philip Moore</i> Psalm 89: 20-36 Hymn 253
Thursday 23rd February Polycarp, Bishop of Smyrna, Martyr, c. 155	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Margaret's Chapel Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Evensong sung by the girl Choristers The St Paul's Service Mark Blatchly Anthem A grateful heart Mary Plumstead	Psalms 4, 47 Responses <i>Plainsong</i> Psalms 41, 42 and 43 Hymn 495
Friday 24th February	8.00 8.30 11.00 2.00 5.30 5.45	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Cathedral Closes Cathedral Opens Evening Prayer in Jesus Chapel	Psalm 55 Psalm 124
Saturday 25th February	8.00 8.30 10.30 6.00 6.15	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Cathedral Closes Cathedral Opens Evening Prayer in Jesus Chapel	Psalms 76, 79 Psalm 84

Services are sung by Truro Cathedral Choir unless otherwise stated.

B denotes the Choir with boy Choristers,
G denotes the Choir with girl Choristers.

Simon Griffiths

Canon Precentor

Stephen Rose

Head Verger

Telephone 01872 276782

info@trurocathedral.org.uk

www.trurocathedral.org.uk

Www.trurocathedral.org.uk



Services and Music

26th February - 4th March 2017

		•	
Sunday 26th February	7.30 8.00	Morning Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Holy Communion at the High Altar (BCP)	Psalm 72
SUNDAY BEFORE LENT BCP: Quinquagesima	10.00	Sung Eucharist sung by the Lay Vicars and Choral Schola Missa in simplicitate Langlais Preacher The Dean Anthem Mine eyes for beauty pine Howells Voluntary Postlude in G minor Stanford	Hymns 176 (t. 512), 401, 389 Psalm 99: 1-5
	4.00	Evensong sung by the boy Choristers The Second Service Byrd Anthem Sound the trumpet Purcell Preacher Canon Lynda Barley, Canon Pastor Voluntary Toccata Gigout	Responses <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 84 Hymns 246 ii, 333
Monday 27th February Truro Psalter Week 14 George Herbert, Priest, Poet, 1633	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Monday Prayer in St Mary's Aisle Evensong sung by the boy Choristers Long in F Anthem Agnus Dei ('Coronation' Mass) Mozart	Psalms 80, 82 Responses <i>Plainsong</i> Psalm 122 Hymn 391
Shrove Tuesday 28th February	8.00 8.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Evensong (B) The Great Service Parsons Anthem And I saw a new heaven Bainton	Psalms 87, 89: 1-18 Responses <i>Philip Moore</i> Psalm 94 Hymn 315
ASH WEDNESDAY 1st March	8.00 8.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer	Psalm 38
	1.00 4.30 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Evening Prayer Solemn Eucharist with Imposition of Ashes Mass for four voices Byrd Anthem Miserere mei, Deus Allegri	Psalm 102 Hymns in service booklet
Thursday 2nd March Chad, Bishop, Missionary, 672	8.00 8.30 12.10 5.30	Holy Communion in All Saints' chapel Morning Prayer Christian Meditation Evensong G Dyson in F Anthem Deus, deus meus Roxanna Panufnik	Psalms 77 Responses Sasha Johnson Manning Psalms 41, 42 and 43 Hymn Safe in the hands of God
Friday 3rd March	8.00 8.30 11.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle (BCP) Evensong (B) The Short Service Byrd Anthem O Lord, increase our faith Loosemore	Psalms 3, 7 Responses <i>Byrd</i> Psalm 30 Hymn 70
Saturday 4th March	8.00 8.30 1.00 5.30	Holy Communion in St Mary's Aisle Morning Prayer Informal Concert by Trengilly Singers Free with Evening Prayer	Psalm 71 retiring collection Psalm 73
Services are sung by Truro Cathedral (Choir unless	otherwise stated. B denotes the Choir with boy Choristers, G	denotes the Choir with girl Choristers.
Simon Griffiths Canon Precentor		Roger Bush Dean	Christopher Gray Director of Music
Stephen Rose Head Verger		Telephone 01872 276782 info@trurocathedral.org.uk	Luke Bond Assistant Director of Music

www.trurocathedral.org.uk